Market Announcement



16 March 2020

Blina Minerals NL (ASX: BDI) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Blina Minerals NL ('BDI') will be placed in trading halt at the request of BDI, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 18 March 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Madeleine Green

Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



Trading Halt Request

Blina Minerals NL ("**Blina**" or the "**Company**") (ASX: BDI) requests the granting of a trading halt in its securities with immediate effect.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Blina provides the following information:

(i) The trading halt is requested pending an announcement by the Company on its exploration results;

(ii) Blina requests the trading halt remains in place until the commencement of trading on Wednesday 18 March unless before that time Blina makes an announcement;

(iii) Blina is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Your faithfully

Stuart Usher

Company Secretary Blina Minerals NL

Contact and Authorisation

This release was authorised by the Chairman and Company Secretary of BDI For further information please contact: Mark Maine Non Executive Chairman +61 416 017 244

BLINA MINERALS NL ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

16 March 2020

Board:

Mark Maine Non-Executive Chairman

Gino D'Anna Non-Executive Director

Matthew Driscoll Non-Executive Director

Neville Bassett Non-Executive Director

Capital Structure:

6.269 Billion Shares

904 Million Options @ 0.17c exp 31/10/2020

1 Billion Options

@0.2x exp 17/08/21

ASX Code: BDI